Securities via market transaction

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via physical settlement of derivatives or other securities

  Securities pursuant to rights issue

  Securities via a placement

  Securities following conversion/exercise of rights, options, warrants or other convertibles

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via market transaction

  Acceptance of take-over offer for the Listed Issuer
Corporate action by the Listed Issuer which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder did not
participate in (please specify):

  Others (please specify): ✔

Acquisition of:

Disposal of:

Other circumstances:

Please refer to attached notes.

Page 6 of 7FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying rights/options/
warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial Shareholder/
Unitholder before and after the transaction:

9.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

46,360,873 1,327,341 47,688,214

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

6.783 0.194 6.977

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

46,360,873 3,441,109 49,801,982

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

6.762 0.502 7.264

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 11 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

10.

Please refer to attached structure chart.

Attachments (if any): 11.

12.

(a) SGXNet announcement reference of the first notification which was announced on
SGXNet (the "Initial Announcement"):

If this is a replacement of an earlier notification, please provide:

Date of the Initial Announcement:(b)

(c) 15-digit transaction reference number of the relevant transaction in the Form 3
which was attached in the Initial Announcement: